
ii.—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

60

Item. 19' '6-7.
SUPREME COURT—continued.

VOTE No. SO—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Auckland—continued.

Cadet
Crier, Messenger, and Office-cleaner
Assistant Office-cleaner

£

95
157

10

£

Wellington—
Registrar, Sheriff, and Registrar Court of Appeal
Deputy Registrar and Clerk of Awards
Clerk
Cadet
Crier and Messenger
Messenger and Office-cleaner
2 Assistant Office-cleaners

420
295
170
120
160
160
77

b Christchurch —
Registrar and Sheriff
Deputy Registrar and Clerk of Awards
Cadet
Crier and Messenger
Office-cleaner
Assistant Messenger

420
260

85
127
50

100

Dunedin—Registrar and Sheriff
Deputy Registrar and Clerk of Awards
Cadet
Crier, Messenger, and Office-cleaner

420
280

95
175

6 Clerks to Judges at £150 900

Other Charges—
Travelling-expenses of Judges, and other expenses of

Circuit Courts and Court of Appeal
Proportion of fees to be refunded to Sheriffs

5,216
6

3,500
507

Total—Vote No. 30...
3,550

8,76i

BANKRUPTCY.
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... 9
VOTE No. 31.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Official Assignee
Clerk
Cadet

450
220

95

2 Wellington —
Official Assignee
Clerk

450
220

Christchurch—Official Assignee
Clerk

450
220

Dunedin—
Official Assignee (also Stipendiary Magistrate)
Clerk

450
160

2.715
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