## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XI.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

em.	,				1906-7.	
	SUPREME CO	OURT—continu	ed			
		0 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20				
	VOTE No. 30—continued.				£	£
1	SALARIES—continued.				. 1	
1	Auckland—continued.					
	Cadet	/*··			95	
	Crier, Messenger, and O	ffice-cleaner			157	
	Assistant Office-cleaner	***			10	
					l	
2	Wellington—					
	Registrar, Sheriff, and Registrar Court of Appeal				420	
	Deputy Registrar and C	lerk of Awards			295	
1	Clerk				170	
	Cadet				120	
	Crier and Messenger	•			160	
1	Messenger and Office-o	cleaner			160	
	2 Assistant Office-cleane				77	
		• •			•	
5	Ohristchurch—					
_	Registrar and Sheriff	***			420	
	Deputy Registrar and C	lerk of Awards		:	260	ν.
- 1	Cadet	IOIN OI IXWIND	•••		85	
	Crier and Messenger	, • •	•••		127	
	Office-cleaner	•••	•••	•••		
1		•••	•••	•••	50	
- 1	Assistant Messenger	•••	•••	•••	100	
.	D 25				. 1	
42	Dunedin—				. 490	
	Registrar and Sheriff	1 1 . C A . 1	• • •	•••	420	
	Deputy Registrar and C	lerk of Awards	***	•••	280	
	Cadet	m 1	• • •		95	
	Crier, Messenger, and O	ffice-cleaner	•••		175	
5	6 Clerks to Judges at £150	·			900	
		•	•••	-		
	0 0				5,216	
	OTHER CHARGES-					
6	Travelling-expenses of		her exp	enses of		
. [	Circuit Courts and Co				3,500	
7	Proportion of fees to be	refunded to Sh	eriffs		50	
	_			1	<b>3,55</b> 0	
	Тота	L-Vote No.	30	-		8,766
	BANK	RUPTCY.				
	1906-7.					
		umber of officers	***	8		
	VOTE No. 31.				1	
	SALABIES-				1	
	Auckland—					
1	0.00 1 1 1 1				450	
1	Official Assignee	•••	•••		220	
1	Clerk	•••	•••		1	
1		•••	•••		95	
	Clerk Cadet	•••	•••	•••	1	
1 2	Clerk Cadet Wellington—	•••	•••	•••	95	
	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee	•••		•••	95 450	
	Clerk Cadet Wellington—	•••	•••		95	
2	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk	 	•••	•••	95 450	
	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Ohristchurch—		•••	•••	95 450	
2	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Ohristchurch—		•••	•••	95 450	
2	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk				95 450 220	
2	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Christchurch— Official Assignee				95 450 220 450	
2	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Christchurch— Official Assignee Clerk				95 450 220 450	
2	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Christchurch— Official Assignee Clerk  Dunedin—		 	    	95 450 220 450 220	
3	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Christchurch— Official Assignee Clerk  Dunedin— Official Assignee (also St	  tipendiary Magi	   	    	95   450   220   450   450	
3	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Christchurch— Official Assignee Clerk  Dunedin—			    	95 450 220 450 220	
3	Clerk Cadet  Wellington— Official Assignee Clerk  Christchurch— Official Assignee Clerk  Dunedin— Official Assignee (also St	  tipendiary Magi	    	    	95   450   220   450   450	